

ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17757/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 12/03/2012 in WP No.2253/2011  
of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

ASIT KUMAR SAHOO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRANATI PRIYADARSHINI DASH &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., permission to place  
addl. documents on record and with prayer for interim relief )

Date: 18/06/2012      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI  
[VACATION BENCH]

For Petitioner(s)      Mr. Ashok Gupta, Sr. Adv.  
                                 Mr. Ghanshyam, Adv.  
                                 Mr. P.K. Manohar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)      Mr.      M.N. Singh, Adv.  
                                 Mr.      Shakti K. Pattanaik, Adv.  
                                 Mr.      Nobin Singh, Adv.  
                                 Mr.      Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard Mr. Ashok Gupta, learned senior counsel for the  
petitioner.

Issue notice.

Mr. M.N. Singh, advocate accepts notice      on behalf of

2

the respondent No. 1. He may file counter-affidavit within  
four weeks from today.

Notice shall be issued to the remaining respondents.

It is not in dispute that the petitioner has been  
running LPG dealership since October, 2010 until      it was  
interfered with by the High Court in the impugned order.

In the circumstances, there will be an interim order

in terms of prayer clause 8(a) of the Special Leave  
Petition.

(Pardeep Kumar)  
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)  
Court Master