

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 3 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17757/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 12/03/2012 in WP No.2253/2011 of The
HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

ASIT KUMAR SAHOO Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRANATI PRIYADARSHINI DASH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent and office report)

Date: 23/01/2013 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. Paikaray,Adv.
Mr. P.K. Manohar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Khwairakpam Nobin Singh,Adv.

Mr. Rohitash Nagar,Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The application for deletion of name of respondent Nos. 2 -
Union of India from the array of parties is allowed at the risk of
the petitioner.

| (S.K. Rakheja)
| Court Master

| |(Indu Satija)
| | Court Master

|