

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 4-5/2014 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No(s). 17757/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/03/2012
in WP No. 2253/2011 passed by the High Court Of Orissa At Cuttack)

ASIT KUMAR SAHOO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRANATI PRIYADARSHINI DASH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For vacating stay order dated 18.06.2012 and permission to file
addl. documents and office report)

Date : 29/08/2014 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA CHANDRA PANT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashok K. Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P. K. Manohar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. N.K. Kaul, ASG

Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Madharimia Mridul, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, Adv.

Ms. Shakti K. Pattanaik, Adv.

Mr. Sanand Ramakrishnan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for vacating stay of order dated
18th June, 2012 is rejected.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is allowed
time to file additional documents.

I.A. Nos. 4-5 of 2014 stands disposed of.

Post the matter for admission on 15th
September, 2014.

(Neeta)
Sr. P.A.

(Usha Sharma)
COURT MASTER